11-21-2003



102606638

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ I Ų ≥ O C	U003Q ∀ ∀ ∀	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Garden Enterprises, L.L.C.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Brian Lockman Internal	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other _limited liability company Association Limited Partnership	Address: Suite A Street Address: 11217 Wright Circle City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68144 Individual(s) citizenship USA	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	
Other Execution Date: May 15, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,845,201		
Additional number(s) atta		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patti A. Dittmann	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Suite 1900	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:233 South 13th Street	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Lincoln State: NE Zip: 68508	2	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE	
Patti A. Dittmann Name of Person Signing Signature November 19, 2003 Date		
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REGISTRATIONS TO BE ASSIGNED

Old Fashioned Enterprises, Inc. (design & words - old-fashioned garden over Potato Casseroles)	1845201
Garden Enterprises, L.L.C.	
(design - Old Fashioned over an umbrella which is over garden café)	1834996
Garden Enterprises, L.L.C. (design - umbrella)	1878081
Garden Enterprises, L.L.C. (words - Old-Fashioned Garden Potato Casseroles)	1847422
Garden Enterprises, L.L.C. (words - Old Fashioned Foods You'll Remember)	1792072
Garden Enterprises, L.L.C. (words - We Love Food)	1827846
Garden Enterprises, L.L.C. (words - Mr. Gardener's Salads)	1797994
Garden Enterprises, L.L.C. (words - Kitchen Tossed Salads)	1815559
Garden Enterprises, L.L.C. (words - Old Fashioned Garden Café)	1833516
Garden Enterprises, L.L.C. (design - Old Fashioned over an umbrella over garden over Market - Class42)	2653416
Garden Enterprises, L.L.C. (design - Old Fashioned over an umbrella over garden over Market - Class 29)	Serial No. 76/237694

TRADEMARK REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0991 05-28-2003 10245857

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Brian Lockman Name: Garden Enterprises, L.L.C Internal Suite A Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 11217 Wright Circle General Partnership Limited Partnership Zip: 68144 City:__Omaha State: Corporation-State Other __limited liability company Individual(s) citizenship____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment
 ■ Assignment
 Merger Corporation-State_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:

Yes
No Other_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: May 15, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,845,201 Additional number(s) attached Yes La No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Patti A. Dittmann Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$290 • 00 Suite 1900 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 233 South 13th Street Street Address: City: Lincoln Zip: 68508 State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infalmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 23, 2003 John C. Miles Date Name of Person Signing Total number of 40.00 Mm documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 250.00 UP Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Garden Enterprises, L.L.C. does hereby assign to Brian Lockman, all right, title and interest in and to any and all trademarks, service marks, trade names, and copyrights that it or its affiliates may own or claim ownership in, and all goodwill therein, including, but not necessarily limited to all trademarks registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the State of Nebraska, and any and all applications pending or abandoned with respect thereto, including but not limited to the following:

Description (Abandoned)	PTO Serial Number
Garden Enterprises, L.L.C. (words - The Take Out People)	74427090
Garden Enterprises, L.L.C. (words - Zebra Brownies)	74346351
Garden Enterprises, L.L.C. (design - Old Fashioned over an umbrella over gardener's café	74241387
Garden Enterprises, L.L.C. (words - Old Fashioned Gardener's Café))	74233755
Garden Enterprises, L.L.C. (design - the Omaha over an umbrella over gardener's café	74230613
Garden Enterprises, L.L.C. (words - The Omaha Gardener's Café)	7422 6401
Garden Enterprises, L.L.C. (design - Old Fashioned over an umbrella over garden over Market - Class 30)	Serial No. 76/235098
Garden Enterprises, L.L.C. (design - Old Fashioned over an umbrella over garden over Market - Class 35)	Serial No. 76/235010

L0551445.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0993

<u>Description (Registered)</u>

PTO Registration Numbe	Τ
-------------------------------	---

Old Fashioned Enterprises, Inc.	
(design & words - old-fashioned garden o	over
Potato Casseroles)	

1845201

Garden Enterprises, L.L.C.

(design - Old Fashioned over an umbrella which is over garden café)

1834996

Garden Enterprises, L.L.C.

(design - umbrella)

1878081

Garden Enterprises, L.L.C.

(words - Old-Fashioned Garden Potato Casseroles)

1847422

Garden Enterprises, L.L.C.

(words - Old Fashioned Foods You'll Remember)

1792072

Garden Enterprises, L.L.C.

(words - We Love Food)

1827846

Garden Enterprises, L.L.C.

(words - Mr. Gardener's Salads)

1797994

Garden Enterprises, L.L.C.

(words - Kitchen Tossed Salads)

1815559

Garden Enterprises, L.L.C.

(words - Old Fashioned Garden Café)

1833516

Garden Enterprises, L.L.C.

(design - Old Fashioned over an umbrella

over garden over Market - Class42)

2653416

Garden Enterprises, L.L.C.

RECORDED: 05/23/2003

(design - Old Fashioned over an umbrella

over garden over Market - Class 29)

Serial No. 76/237694

Dated: 5/15/03

GARDEN ENTERPRISES, L.L.C.

L0551445.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0994